VILLAGE OF McDONALD, OHIO 

RESOLUTION NO.  1959-26 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF LINDY GROUP, 1807 SHENANGO ROAD, NEW 

GALILEE, PA 16141 FOR THE 2026 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM WITH A BASE BID 

OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS 

($169,960.00) AND FOR THE FURTHER PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, FISCAL 

OFFICER, AND/OR VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH 

LINDY GROUP AND EXECUTE ANY OTHER DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO FURTHER THE 

PROJECT, and declaring an emergency. 

WHEREAS, the Village of McDonald, after advertising according to law, has received and publicly read

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF McDONALD, 

TRUMBULL COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO, WITH AT LEAST TWO-THIRDS OF THE MEMBERS 

ELECTED THERETO CONCURRING, that; 

Section I.  The base bid of Lindy Group in the amount of One Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 

Sixty and 00/100 Dollars ($169,960.00) for the 2026 Street Resurfacing Program is determined to be the 
lowest competent and responsible bid, and the same is hereby accepted. 

Section II. The Mayor, Fiscal Officer, and/or Village Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to